o % |
Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series Q1400C Models

QR1470C CVD1375
QD1472C CVvD1475
QY1474C CVvD1476

Q1400C — 1 Updated: 10/10



Q1400C CONTROL BOX

o
o o||°
PO
o
o
o
O O :
o
O
1,2 -
[] o
o ")
1
i gql4box
10
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Control Board (for use with all voltages). . . . ... ... T 76-2800-3
2 7 Amp Fuse —Mounted on Control Board . .. ........ .. 25-1100-3
3 Toggle SWiItch Only . . ... 23-0134-3
a. Toggle Switch with Wiring Harness Attached ............ .. .. .. ... . . ... 20-3217-3
4  Wiring Harness (Not shown)
a. 115V/IB0 Hz/L Ph . 20-3306-3
b. 230V/50 Hz/l Ph . . . 20-3319-3
5 Terminal Block (50 HZ ONly) . . . ..ot e 20-0614-3
6  Wire Lead with Shunt Resistor (Not Shown). . .. ... ... e 20-7811-3
Miscellaneous — Screws, Supports, etc.
T CONMrOl BOX. . . oot 603624-1
8 Control Box Cover (NOt ShOWN) . .. .. e e e e 76-0000-3
9  Control Board Mounting SUPPOIS . . ..t e 43-0225-3
10 Screw, #10-24 X .50 Ground. . . . ..ottt e t 52-0216-9
11 Screw, #10-24 X .50 . . . oot t 52-0206-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 1/04 Q1400C — 2



DESCRIPTION
1 Evaporator Assembly
a. Regular Cube . ...
b. Dice CUbe. . ...
C. Half Dice Cube . .. ... e
2  Water Pump
. L15V/B0 Hz . . o
b. 208-230V/50 Hz . .. ..o
3  Float Valve
a. Complete Assembly ... ... e
b. FloatValve Screen . ... ...
C. FloatValve Plunger. . ... ... e
d. Float Valve Compression NUt . .. ... ... . e
4  Ice Thickness Control Probe .. ...
5 Magnetic Bin Switch (Mounted to Evaporator). .. .............. ... .. .......
B Water CUMaIN . . ..o
T Water Trough . . .
8  Water Distribution Tube . . ... ...
9 Water Pump Discharge Tube. . ... e i
a. Elbow (90 degree). . ... e
b. Tube (elbowtodumpvalve) . ....... ... ... . e
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
10 Quarter Turn Water Trough Fastener (Male) .. . ... .. ...
10 Quarter Turn Water Trough Fastener Receptacle (Female) ..................
11 FloatValve Bracket . . ... ..
12 Water Curtain Pin Assembly . . ... ...
13 Screw, #8-32 x .63 Nylon Water Distribution Tube Mounting. .. ...............
14 Water Flow Clamp — Use on Regular Cube Evap. Only (Not shown) ...........
15 Evaporator Top Molding and Gasket Assembly . .. .......... ... ... .........
16 Trough Protectors . ... ...

Q1400C EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT

Q1400C -3

sv1771

PART NO.

.............. T 76-2473-9
.............. T 76-2472-9
.............. T 76-2471-9

.............. T 76-2306-3
.............. T 14-8027-9

.............. T 83-6904-9
.............. T 83-6906-9
.............. T 83-6908-9
.............. T 56-5072-9
.............. T 76-2781-3
.............. t23-0148-3
.............. 40-0851-3
.............. T 43-0453-9
.............. T 76-2498-3
.............. 44-2148-3
.............. 83-9012-3
.............. 44-2150-3

.............. 56-5086-3
.............. 56-5085-3
.............. 000000136
.............. 76-2776-3
.............. t 50-0001-3
.............. 76-2054-3
.............. 76-2621-3
.............. 76-0087-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 2/07



Q1400C REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT

AN
;ﬁ
N
]

R [
W

R
.
il;

2
20 sv1770
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Receiver SEIVICE ValVe. . . . ..o e 1 83-7316-9
A, VaAIVE Cap . . 56-5075-3
2 5T t 89-3027-9
3 CheCK ValVe . . .o t 83-7315-9
4 Liquid Line Solenoid Valve
a. Solenoid Valve Assembly 115V/60 Hz/1 Ph (Danfoss). . . .. ..ot e T 76-3005-1
b. Coil Only 115V/60 Hz/1 Ph Danfoss. . . . . .o e 000005156
C. Coil Only 115V/B0 HZ/L PR AICO . . . o oottt e e e e e e e e 24-0436-3
d. Solenoid Valve Assembly 208/230V 50/60 Hz/L Ph. . .. .. .. T 76-3011-1
e. Coil Only 208/230V 50/60 Hz/1 Ph DanfOSS. . . . . ..ottt e e e e 000005157
f.  Coail Only 208/230V 50/60 HZ/1 Ph AICO. . . . . oot e e e e T 24-0448-3
5 EXPaNSION ValVe . . . .o t 76-0052-3
6 Expansion Valve Insulated BOOt AICO. . . . . ...ttt 40-0721-3
7 Dump Valve
a. Dump Valve Rebuild Kit . ... ... No Longer Available
D, LI5V/B0 Hz . . .o 000001767
C. 230V 50 Hz. . .o 000001768
8 Harvest Valves - NOTE: Some Q1400C machines contain Danfoss harvest valves; replace both left & right with Alco.
a. Solenoid Valve Assembly 115V/60 HZ AICO . . . . ... oot e 24-0543-3
b. Coil Only 115V/B0 HZ AlICO . . . . . ottt e e e e e e e 24-0436-3
c. Solenoid Valve Assembly Alco 230V/S0 Hz . . . . ... oo 24-0504-3
d. Coil Only 230V/50 HZ AICO . . . . . ot e e e T 24-0448-3
9 Liquid Line Shutoff Valve . . ... . e 83-7327-3
10 Suction ShULOff ValVe . . . ..o 83-7328-3
A. INSUIALION BOOL . . . . o 40-0740-3
11 Water INlet Fitling . . . . .o e e e t 87-0609-3
12 Expansion Valve Bulb, BOOt . . ... ... 40-0720-1
13 RECEIVET . . . ot 76-2959-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
14 Dump Valve Bracket. . . ... . e 603627-1
15 Receiver Mounting Bracket (Interchangeable Top or Bottom) .. ... .. e 630721-4
16 Water Drain Female Wing Adapter (NOt ShOWN) . . . . ... e e 87-0608-3
17  Dump Valve Drain TUDING. . . .. .o e e e e e 44-2149-3
18 Liquid Line Shut-off Valve Bracket (1/2") . . ... . e 603672-1
19 Suction Line Shut-off Valve Bracket (3/4") . . ... .o e 603626-1
20 ScCrew, #10-24 X .50 . . . .o t 52-0209-9
21 Wiring Harness (Control Box to Dump Valve & Cool Vapor Valve . .. ... . i 20-0181-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 6/09 Q1400C — 4



Q1400C PANELS

A _

DESCRIPTION
1 FrontPanel Assembly ... ... . .
2  Left Side Panel

a. Upto Serial Number 030361557 . ... ... ... ..

b. After Serial Number 030361557 . .. ......... ... i
3 TOP COVEr. . .
4  Back Panel

a. Upto Serial Number 030361557 . ... ... ... ..

b. After Serial Number 030361557 . .. ........ ... i
5 Back Coupling Panel . . ... ... . . e
6 RightSide Panel ...... ... . .. ..
7 Water Splash Shield. . .. ... .
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  Front COVEr SCreW . . . . oot e
9 FrontCoverWasher. . ... ... ..
10 Front Cover Screw Retainer. . .. ...t
11 Speed Nut Assembly to Mount FrontCover. ........................
12 Screw, #10-24 x 50 Flat .. ... . o
13 Extruded Tape (Notshown) . ... e
14 Nylatch Fastener Grommet (Female). .. ...........................
15 Nylatch Fastener Plunger(Male) . . .......... ... ... . . i,

Q1400C -5

gl4panel

PART NO.

.................... 76-0001-3

.................... 603606-1
.................... 605754-1
.................... 43-0331-3

.................... 603739-1
.................... 605984-1
.................... 603738-1
.................... 603605-1
.................... 40-0965-3

.................... T 51-1901-9
.................... T 55-7338-9
.................... T 56-4827-9
.................... t54-7303-9
.................... T 52-0209-9
.................... T 92-0250-9
.................... 56-5105-3
.................... 56-5106-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 1/04



CVD1475/1375 CONDENSING UNIT

3 8 9

13, 14, 15, 16

§ ;j ii 6
, 10,11, 12
I\
\El
- "’
= - =
e J P
\ =
2 pt1294
1

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor

a. 208-230V/60 HzZ/L Ph . .o t 76-0328-3

b. 208-230V/60 HzZ/3 Ph . . .o t 76-0329-3

C. 220-240V/50 HzZ/L Ph . .o e t 76-0330-3
2 ACCUMUIAION . . . oot e e e e e 000007281
3 ACCESS VaIVE . .. 83-7325-3
4  Fan Motor

a. 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph-3 Ph . . o T 20-0018-9

b. 208-230V/50 HZ/L Ph . . o t 20-0058-3
5 RaN Blade . . . 24-1611-3
B AN CONOENSET. . .ot e 88-5140-3
7 Head Pressure Control Valve . . . .. ... 000000973
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  Fan Shroud. . .. ... 603450-1
9  Fan Motor Mounting Bracket . .. ... ... 30-0682-3
10  Fan Motor MOUNLING SCrEW. . . . . ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e t 50-3358-9
11 Fan Motor Mounting Lockwasher . . ... ... T 55-4511-9
12 Fan Motor Mounting HeXNUL . . . . ... t 54-2952-9
13 Fan Bracket MoUNting SCIreW . . . . ..ot e e t 50-3358-9
14 Fan Bracket Mounting Lockwasher . .. ... ... . T 55-4511-9
15 Fan Bracket Mounting Flatwasher . . . ... ... T 55-7305-9
16 Fan Bracket Mounting Rubber Wellnut. . . .. ... ... . T 54-2955-9
17 Suction Line Filter (NOt SNOWN). . . . ..o t 82-5054-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 10/10 Q1400C - 6



CVD1475/1375 CONDENSING UNIT, CONTINUED

pt1286
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Fan Cycling Control . ... .. 1t 20-0126-3
2 High Pressure Cut-out CoNtrol . . .. ... .. e e e e e e e 1 20-0124-3
3 Low Pressure Cut-out CONrol . . . . ... o e e e e 20-0222-9
4 Contactor
a. Assembly Complete with 208-230V/50-60/1 Ph Coil ... ... . . e 20-0660-9
b. Assembly Complete with 208-230V/60/3 Ph Coil . . ... ... . e e T 20-0661-9
Start Components Tecumseh
Start Relay 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph. . . . ... e 20-0751-9
a. Start Relay 230V/50 Hz/ L Ph .. .o e e 20-0752-9
6 Start Capacitor 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph. . . . . .. 85-0551-3
a. Start Capacitor 230V/50 Hz/L Ph .. ... e 85-0551-3
7 Run Capacitor 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph . . . ... . 000001395
a. Run Capacitor 230V/50 Hz/d Ph. . ... e T 000000028
Start Components Copeland CS20K6E
Start Relay 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph. . . . ... e 20-0755-9
a. Start Relay 230V/50HzZ L Ph . .. .o e 20-0754-9
9 Start Capacitor 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph. . . ... oo 000006455
a. Start Capacitor 230V/50 Hz/L Ph .. ... e 85-0582-3
10 Run Capacitor 208-230V/60HZ/1 Ph. . . .. ... t 000000028
a. Run Capacitor 230V/50 Hz/d Ph. . ... e t 000000028
Start Components Copeland CS24K6E
11  Start Relay 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph. . . ..o e e e e 20-0756-3
a. Start Relay 230V/50HzZ L Ph . .. oo e 20-0753-3
12 Start Capacitor 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph. . .. ... . 000006455
a. Start Capacitor 230V/50 Hz/L Ph .. ... e 85-0513-3
13 Run Capacitor 208-230V/60HZ/1 Ph. . . .. ... 000000028
a. Run Capacitor 230V/50 Hz/dL Ph. . ... e e e 000000025
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
14 Screw, #10-24 X .50 . . ..ot e 1 52-0206-9
15  Capacitor MOUNTING Strap . . . ottt e e e e e e e e 602160-1
16 Capacitor Mounting Bracket . . . . .. ... 603498-1
17 GrOUNG SCIBW. o . v vttt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1t 52-0216-9
18  BUSKHING. . ..o e 1 25-0016-9
19 BUSKING. . ..o 1 25-0002-9
20 Terminal Block 230V/50 Hz/1 Ph Only (location only shown). . . .. ... ... e 20-0614-3

Q1400C — 7 Updated: 10/09



CVD1475/1375 CONDENSING UNIT PANELS

sv1770
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Condenser Fan GuUard . ... ...ttt e 34-0689-3
2 CONtrOl BOX COVET ..ttt it e e T 604017-1
3 Control Box Panel. .. ... 603707-1
4 Left Side Panel . . ... 603732-1
D GOV TOP . o o 603475-1
6  RIight Side Panel. . .. ... 603470-1
7 TubiNg Panel. . . t 604226-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
8  Screw, #10-24 X 50 HeX. . . oot e T 52-0206-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 12/05 Q1400C — 8



CVD1476 CONDENSING UNIT

-!
! .ia

N,
N N

pt1382
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor

a. 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph . . .o e 76-0162-3

b. 208-230V/60 Hz/3 Ph . . . o 76-0163-3
2 ACCUMUIALON. o oo e 000007281
3 Suction Line FIlter . ..o e T 82-5054-9
4  Water Regulating Valve

a. 150 psig Rated . ... .. 82-5240-3

b. 350 psig Rated (High Pressure Option) . . . ... oo e e e 83-7217-3
5 Head Pressure Control Valve. . . . .. ... e 000001982
6  Water Cooled CONAeNSEr. . . . ..o e e 82-5128-3
7 Low Pressure Cut-out Control . . ... ... 20-0222-9
8  High Pressure Cut-out CoNntrol. . ... ... e e e e e e 1t 20-0124-3
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
9  Compressor Electrical Plug with 427 Wires . . . ... 20-0623-3
10 ACCESS ValVe . . . e 83-7325-3
11 Receiver Mounting Bracket UPper/LOWEr . . . .. ..ot e e 605557-1
12 Drain Pan Assembly . . ... . 40-0514-3
13 Drain Pan White Vinyl Drain tube (Location only Shown) . ........ ... .. . . . . . ... 40-0844-3
14 Adapter L 2" BT .o 87-0608-3
15 Water Regulating Valve Union . . . .. ... 83-3419-3
16 Compressor Mounting

A. BOlt . . 50-0017-3

D, GrOMMEt. . . 85-0306-9

C. W aASNer . . 55-7309-9

d. Metal SleeVE . . ..o e 50-0010-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Q1400C -9 Updated: 9/10



CVD1476 CONDENSING UNIT, CONTINUED

3 4

7
2
6 9
pt1384

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Contactor

a. Assembly Complete with 208-230V/50-60/L Ph Coil. ........ ... .. .. . i .. 20-0660-9

b. Assembly Complete with 208-230V/60/3 Ph Coil ........ ... ... .. . . . .. Tt 20-0661-9
2 Start Relay 208-230V/60 Hz/1 Ph. . . .. o 20-0755-9
3 Start Capacitor 208-230V/60 Hz/L Ph. . .. ... 000006455
4 Run Capacitor 208-230V/60HZ/L Ph . .. ... 1 000000028
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
B BUSNING. . .o t 25-0140-9
B GrOUNG SCIBW. . . .ttt et et e e T 52-0216-9
T Screw, #10-24 X .50 . . .. e 1t 52-0206-9
8  Capacitor MOUNLING Strap . . . . .. ettt e e e e e e 602160-1
O CONtrOl BOX. . ot 76-0165-3
10 Wiring Harness (Control Box)

a. 208-230V/I60HZ/IPh . .. 20-0055-9

b. 208-230V/60HZIEPh . . . 20-0056-3

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Updated: 10/09 Q1400C - 10



CVD1476 CONDENSING UNIT PANELS

22—

pt1383
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Component Mounting Panel. . . ... ... 605114-1
2 Left Side Panel. . . . ... 605115-1
3 Control BoxX Panel . . ... .o e 76-0164-3
N O 0 1 o] o 605553-1
5 RIight Side Panel . ... ... 605116-1
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
6 Screw, #10-24 X 50 HeX . . . oo T 52-0206-9

T Refer to Cross Reference Guide

Q1400C - 11 Updated: 7/09



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Q1400C - 12



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series Q1400C Models
	Q1400C Control Box
	Q1400C Evaporator Compartment
	Q1400C Refrigeration Compartment
	Q1400C Panels
	CVD1475/1375 Condensing Unit
	CVD1475/1375 Condensing Unit, continued
	CVD1475/1375 Condensing Unit PanelS
	CVD1476 Condensing Unit
	CVD1476 Condensing Unit, continued
	CVD1476 Condensing Unit PanelS


